PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5013130

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RADAMES RODRIGUEZ	06/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLISPORT PLÁSTICOS, S.A.	
Street Address:	AVENIDA FERREIRA DE CASTRO, 818 FONTANHEIRA	
City:	CARREGOSA	
State/Country:	PORTUGAL	
Postal Code:	3720-024	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9028351

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)593-5920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9544520033

Email: JohnRizviAdmin@ideaattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: GOLD & RIZVI, P.A.

Address Line 1: 11575 HERON BAY BLVD., SUITE 106
Address Line 4: CORAL SPRINGS, FLORIDA 33076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2556.0200	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. JOHN RIZVI	
SIGNATURE:	/H. John Rizvi/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2556-0200-Rodriguez-SignedAssignment_and_Recordation#page1.tif source=2556-0200-Rodriguez-SignedAssignment_and_Recordation#page2.tif source=2556-0200-Rodriguez-SignedAssignment_and_Recordation#page3.tif

PATENT 504966384 REEL: 046128 FRAME: 0177

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Dadamaa Dadrisusa	Name: Pedro Araújo, CEO	
Radames Rodriguez	Internal Address: Polisport Plásticos, S.A.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 6/18/2018 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 9,028,351 Additional numbers at	Street Address: Avenida Ferreira de Castro, 818 Fontanheira City: Carregosa State: Country: PortugalZip: 3720-024 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gold & Rizvi, P.A.	involved: 1	
Internal Address: H. John Rizvi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}	
miemai Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 11575 Heron Bay Blvd., Suite 106	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Coral Springs	8. Payment Information	
State: FL Zip: 33076		
Phone Number: 954-452-0033	506147	
Docket Number: 2556.0200	Deposit Account Number 506147	
Email Address: JohnRizviAdmin@ideaattorneys.com	Authorized User Name H. John Rizvi	
9. Signature: /H. John Rizvi/	June 19, 2018	
Signature	Date	
H. John Rizvi Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 046128 FRAME: 0178

Assignment of Rights - Patent

Patent Schal No. 9 (28, 35), issued May 12, 2015, entitled CHAIN CLEANING AND LUSHING AND LUSHING AND LUSHING AND LUSHING AND LUSHING DEVICE, the "Patent"). Polisport Plasticos S.A. ("Assignee"), residing a Carresport Plasticos S.A. ("Assignee"), residing a Car

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged. Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filled claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be field and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been field and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

PATENT REEL: 046128 FRAME: 0179

(10 be completed by notary public)	
1910 - 1910 - 1910 - 1910 - 1910 - 1910 - 1910 - 1910 - 1910 - 1910 - 1910 - 1910 - 1910 - 1910 - 1910 - 1910	petore me
	the undersigned Natury Public Personally
Parket Received Processes Francisco Assistance	personally known to me for proved to me on
contactory evidence) to be me	person whose name is subscribed to the
and acknowledged to me	that he executed the same
	TANKE SALSHUTZ
	A PASSAGE Monary Public State of Florida
Notary Public	Commission # 55 997 138 My Comm. Express May 31, 2020 Borood Brough National Motors Asso

PATENT REEL: 046128 FRAME: 0180